State University of New York College at Buffalo - Buffalo State University

Digital Commons at Buffalo State

Bethel A.M.E. Church

Church Collections

4-17-2001

Correspondence; 2001-04-17; Hickman Temple AME

Bethel A.M.E. Church

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/bethel-ame



Part of the History Commons

Recommended Citation

"Correspondence; 2001-04-17; Hickman Temple AME." Bethel A.M.E. Church. Monroe Fordham Regional History Center, Archives & Special Collections Department, E. H. Butler Library, SUNY Buffalo State. https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/bethel-ame/92

This Papers is brought to you for free and open access by the Church Collections at Digital Commons at Buffalo State. It has been accepted for inclusion in Bethel A.M.E. Church by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons at Buffalo State. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@buffalostate.edu.



Proclamation

presented to

HICKMAN TEMPLE A.M.E. CHURCH

WHEREAS, it is my pleasure, as Congressman of the Second Congressional District, to congratulate the Hickman Temple A.M.E. Church as the host of the 185th Session of the PHILADELPHIA ANNUAL CONFERENCE and,

WHEREAS, for many years you have remained an evangelizing light in the community. Your distinguished staff and congregation are to be commended for their dedication and profound commitment of service. Your tremendous contributions have not gone unnoticed for they have greatly impacted many lives.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that I join with many in celebrating Hickman Temple A.M.E. Church many years of excellent service you have rendered to the community. May you continue to prosper and grow upholding the excellence that has brought you thus far.

April 17, 20001

Chaka Fattah Member of Congress United States of America

Excerpted from original Proclamation